
51 MUSKOGEE    I046 BRAGGS 53,038.51 36 1,473 52,389.42 34 1,541 (1.22) 4.59

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp
Total for 2024:    53,038.51

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 210 9,096.19

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 210 14,006.76

11 331 1000 115 239 1050 210 870.00

11 334 1000 213 239 1050 210 7,128.08

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 210 274.26

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 210 714.36

11 000 1000 252 239 1050 210 784.36

11 000 1000 252 239 1050 210 784.36

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 210 887.08

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 210 887.08

11 000 1000 273 239 1050 210 664.45

11 000 1000 273 239 1050 210 654.28

11 000 2140 336 239 0000 000 2,050.00

11 000 2152 320 239 0000 000 4,979.00

11 000 2152 320 239 0000 000 9,258.25

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp

Total for 2025:    52,389.42

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 210 2,304.54

11 000 1000 170 239 6000 210 175.75

11 000 1000 180 239 1050 418 162.43

11 334 1000 213 239 6000 210 8,374.48

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 210 176.30

11 000 1000 231 239 6000 210 13.45

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 418 12.43

11 000 1000 252 239 6000 210 815.05

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 210 218.93

11 000 1000 253 239 6000 210 987.17

11 000 1000 273 239 1050 210 6.34

11 000 1000 273 239 6000 210 103.50

11 000 1000 283 239 1050 418 0.23

11 000 2152 320 239 0000 000 12,207.48

11 000 2152 320 239 0000 000 8,294.00

11 000 2152 336 239 0000 000 1,150.00

11 000 2152 614 239 0000 000 1,293.34

11 000 2240 320 239 0000 000 11,237.00

11 000 2240 320 239 0000 000 4,857.00

COUNTY DISTRICT

2023-2024
% CHG IN % CHG IN

2024-2025
OCT 1, 2024OCT 1, 2023

EXPEND PER CAPCHILD CTEXPENDITURE PER CAP CHILD CTEXPENDITURES PER CAP

The calculation of the Maintenance of Effort for Special Education does not include Federal 
Funds.  This calculation is based on State and Local expenditures.
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